

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.6

SECTION

XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8190/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2003 in WP No. 2955/2003
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT GUWAHATI)

CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL SHILLONG

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

LALHULIANA & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With application for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 20/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Ms.AmitaV.Duggal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

No.1

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Application for Impleadment be posted along with the
main matter.

Respondents would be at liberty to file additional
documents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master