

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 646 OF 2005

CHIEF POSTMASTER GENERAL

SHILLONG

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LALHULIANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for taking addl. documents on record and impleadment as petitioner and permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Ms.Madhurima Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.(Not present)  
  
Mr.Rana Ranjit Singh, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Shri Manish Goswami, learned counsel for the respondents requests for an adjournment to enable his clients to file an affidavit in the context of additional affidavit and documents filed on behalf of the appellant on 22.11.2011.

Shri P.P.Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General  
2

says that he does not have any objection.

In view of the above, we accept the request of the learned counsel for the respondents and allow four weeks' time to the respondents to file an affidavit.

List the case in the month of March, 2012.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master